This court has jurisdiction pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 88 1332(a)(I), 1332(a)(2) aud 

1332(a)(3). Given the number of individual and elass plaintiffs, the nature md extent of injuries 

sam and the forms of relief sought hemin, the amount in controvemy exceeds seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000) per Indivldud claimant, and with respect to the class as a whole 

exceeds five million dollars ($5,000,000,00), 

1 1, Venue is proper in the Northern District of New York pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 6 

1391(a), 

i .(I 

L..- . ... 

N, FACTS 

mwesasne

[...]

the Escrow Agent to only make distributions fiom the Esorow Account in strict accordance with 

the Settlement Agreement. No other distributions shall be authorized by Dreyer Boyajian. 

2. Within twenty-me (21) days of the establishment o f  the Settlement Escrow 

Account, Defendants shall deposit a total of five million four hundred thousand doll- 

($5,400,000.00) into the Settlement Escrow Aocount in consideration of, and expressly in 

exchange for, all of the promises and agreements set forth in the Settlement Agreement, Under 

no circumstances shall Defendants be required to deposit more than five million four htmdrd

[...]

tkre is  an insufficient number of Releases from Named Plaintiffs, Dismissed Plaintiffs, and 

seven hundred (700) Potential Plaintiffs, Defendants shall have, at their sole and absolute 

discretion, the option of ef tha of the following: 

a. obtaining a refund of the five million four hundred thousand' dollars 

($5,400,000.00) depoeited into the settheit mtm ACCOW~ and 

terminating the Settlement Agreement; 

b, extending the Release Period so that Dreyer Boyqjlan may attempt to 

secure additional Releases; or 

c. authorizing a pro rata distribution of the h d s  in the Settlement Escrow